PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.	11/26/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seaward International , Inc.
Street Address:	3470 Martinsburg Pike
Internal Address:	PO Box 98
City:	Clearbrook
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22624

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5650224
Patent Number:	5658519
Patent Number:	5937521
Patent Number:	5972275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)668-8200 Fax Number: 7036688042 Phone:

dcdocketing@hdp.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David R Haarz

11730 Plaza America Dr - Suite 600 Address Line 1: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, PLC Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8394E-000001/US

PATENT

REEL: 027173 FRAME: 0069

501712785

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R Haarz	
Total Attachments: 2 source=11-26-2002 CIT Lien Release Letter#page1.tif source=11-26-2002 CIT Lien Release Letter#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 027173 FRAME: 0070

Odin, Feldman & Pittleman, P.C.

TOTALE LANDON,
SPECIAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

MINISTER OF ELLIPSE

ALTO LOS OF BETTANCES CELLS,

ELLO CONTROLOS CE

ATTOMBET A TEATH OF THE LOCK FAIRLY WAS A TOMBET OF THE LOCK FAIRLY AND THE LOCK AN

mas, weight waw

eebbulk hade oo, azabu lau toleh eestiko <ario-812 (bb) ooswigi@@limax

PACEDINES (703) 218-2160

Calebrating 30 Years

November 26, 2002

SHITI HATESTANET *
CEUE I. MOCKYETE**
THEOTIST I SIGN
MATTERS A RIZZES*
SOSSEE C. JOAKE
S. WYART BETTEL
THOUTH J. MCTO'OT
HOUSIN'S A MCTO'OT
LOUGH A. MLCO'OT
LOUGH A. MCCO'OT
L

NAME A "GOTS", NAME A "PASSINE", SORYTO A "ADDICE SESSINE E DISTRAL, SESSINE E DISTRAL, SECONDET

Via Fax to 704-339-2208

Mr. Michael Fox
Vice President
CIT Business Credit
301 S. Tryon Street
Two Wachovia Center, 23rd Floor
Charlotte, N. C. 28202

Re: Seaward International, Inc. and ProMar, LLC

Dear Mr. Fox:

This letter will serve as confirmation that in accordance with that certain Termination Agreement dated November 22, 2002 (the "Termination Agreement"), Seaward International, Inc. and ProMar, LLC (collectively, the "Borrower") have repaid fully the total indebtedness owed by the Borrower to The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc. (the "Old Lender") under the Old Lender Financing Agreements (as defined in the Termination Agreement).

As of the date of this letter, the Old Lender acknowledges receiving the Payoff Amount called for under the Termination Agreement from the Borrower and further acknowledges and agrees to the following: (a) the Old Lender Fivancing Agreements are deemed terminated and all indebtedness and other obligations owing to the Old Lender thereunder are deemed paid and satisfied in full; and (b) the Old Lender shall (i) mark all notes and other evidence of indebtedness "paid" and promptly return them to the Borrower, (ii) release all liens and security interests in any of the Borrower's property or assets which the Borrower has granted to the Old Lender, (iii) authorize the Borrower or its counsel, Odin, Feldman & Pittleman, P.C., to file all UCC termination statements that are necessary or advisable to reflect the termination of the Old Lender Financing Agreements, (iv) will execute mortgage satisfactions and other agreements or take such other action as the Borrower may reasonably request in connection with the Old Lender's release of its liens and security interests in any of the Borrower's property or assets,

P.02

November 26, 2002 Page 2

including, without limitation, the transfer and reassignment to the Borrower of the Old Lender's lien upon certain trademarks and patents of the Borrower, and (v) take such other action as the Borrower may reasonably request in connection with the termination of the Old Lender Financing Agreements and the satisfaction of the indebtedness.

This letter is not intended to modify or to change the Termination Agreement in any way, but rather is intended to serve as follows: (i) confirmation of the Borrower's payment, and the Old Lender's receipt, of the Payoff Amount; and (ii) authorization by the Old Lender to the Borrower and to the Borrower's counsel for them to take the actions described in the Termination Agreement to reflect the termination of the Old Lender Financing Agreements.

Acta trails home

Eric Franklin Horvitz

AGREED:

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Dated: 11-26-02

NADATA blime 13415 1000 59 Ltg. CIT. doc

CADOCUME-I WAINLOCALS-UTempiLo_CIT.doo

TOTAL P.02

MOV-26-2002 15:39

7943392298

96X

P.03

PATENT REEL: 027173 FRAME: 0072